ARTICLE 20. To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to Chapter 44, 

Section 53E!/2 of the Massachusetts General Laws, to authorize the Board of 

Selectmen to utilize the fees received from the rental of facilities at the Senior 

Center not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for the purpose 

of operation, rental, repair and maintenance of the Senior Center from the 

revolving fund established by vote of the May, 2001 Annual Town Meeting 

under Article 29; and to act on anything relating thereto. 

VOTED. The Town voted to continue the revolving fund created under Chapter

[...]

member of the Massachusetts delegation in Congress, and to each member of 

the Milton delegation in the Massachusetts General Court. 

YES 110 NO 91 

Twenty-five Town Meeting Members stood to request a roll call vote. 

YES 12 NO 89 

The following One Hundred and Twelve (112) Town Meeting Members cast a 

YES vote 

PRECINCT ONE 

Nicholas S. Gray 

Stefano Keel 

Joyce W. Nkwah 

Joseph Patrick O’ Malley 

Buddy Packer 

Lynda M. Packer 

Emmett H. Schmarsow 

Priscilla Hayden Sloane 

Darnell J. S. Turner 

Arthur J. Weingarten